

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 1047/2023
CM No. 2483/2023**

Maqsood Hussain Ganie

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr Hazim Qurashi, Advocate.

V/s

Commissioner, Srinagar Municipal Corporation and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Ms Saika Dawood, Advocate vice
Mr Moomin Khan, Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

(ORDER)

01.03.2024

01. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks and is granted six weeks' time to file reply.

02. List again on 15th of April, 2024.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
March 1st, 2024
"TAHIR"