

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1047/2023 CM(2483/2023).

MAQSOOD HUSSAIN GANIE.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hazim Qureshi, Advocate

**VERSUS**

COMMISSIONER SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Bikram Deep Singh, Dy AG for R1 to R5.  
None for R6.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**22.12.2025**

Reply in terms of order dated 1<sup>st</sup> of March, 2024 has not been filed. However, time is extended by three weeks by way of last and final opportunity to file reply on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

List on 18<sup>th</sup> of February, 2026.

In the meantime, response be filed on behalf of the respondent No. 6.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**22.12.2025**

*Bisma Jan.*