

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1047/2023 CM (2483/2023)

Maqsood Hussain Ganie ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: None.

Vs.

**Commissioner Srinagar
Municipal Corporation and Ors**

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply/response with a copy in advance to the counsel for the other side.
2. Reply, if any, be also filed on behalf of respondent No. 6 on or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 22nd April, 2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
18.02.2026
Shayista-PS