

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1047/2023  
CM(2483/2023)

Maqsood Hussain Ganie.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

Commissioner Srinagar Municipal  
Corporation &Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG for R-1 to 5.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

22.04.2026

01. The record reveals that there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 and same is the position as on today. It appears that the petitioner is no more interested in prosecuting the instant matter.

02. In view of the above, the instant writ petition is *dismissed* for want of prosecution. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge

SRINAGAR:

22.04.2026

"HAMID"